nangnsRauUugia d1v1dvfauznisudana

Bachelor of Fine Arts Program in Performing Arts

1. laseasramdngns

NANgAINIURUANS

UIUNUIBANTIUARDANENENT 133 whefin
n. vndvAnenaly 30 wdefn
NANIVINWIDING Y 9 whena
NANIYIYTUINTINBEIAIN 21 vuleia
U AUNIVUANTE 97 vwaein
1) ngsdvnuny 27 wwin
2) NI IANIZAI 70 mhwefin
—mjﬁmﬁugm 21 e
- NguIvIUIAY 36 wenn
- NAWIYIRAUTNUS 7 i
- NgEivILReN 6 vhehn
A. UUINIYUABNLET 6 wgin

2. s lundngns
A, BuIRIEIRNYINILU 30 e

nguIMINIEIdINgE (9 niIehin)

wiein (Ussene-UjuR-Anwsienuies)

an. 101 nwsanguludinuseaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

an. 102 Mwganguluusunmsdeny 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

an. 103 Mwdanguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

NEUAIYIYIUIMINNBLIVIAIN (21 widehin)

mhein (Vssee-UjUa-Anwimenuias)

AN, 101 vinwgnsAniionisSeuinaentin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

An. 102 anudunadios waznisiudsuwlaswesdny 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation
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fin. 103
GE 103
fin. 104
GE 104
fin. 105
GE 105
fin. 106
GE 106
fin. 107
GE 107

walulaguazuInnssuiaounam

Technology and Innovation for the Future

FuUNIENNAUgUAIZINETIN

Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

WusinsndIAuLarlsepuialntdvadlan

Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

ANUININTRULAZ N THRIUNBE19E98

Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

a a < 13 o < Y o
YUY IUANUTURUTZTNBUNITHEZINYZNITLUUKUN

Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

U WUINIVMAWIE 97 WuEAn (33 MUHURNIT 52 vdefe wasIv v e 45 nuleiin)

1) nauvLnu (27 wdaena)

uA.005
CA 005
uA.012
CA 012
uA.014
CA 014
uA.015
CA 015
1A.019
CA 019
uA.020
CA 020
AUa.108
PFA 108
AUa.201
PFA 201
AUd.202
PFA 202

AavzwiinisiEnize

Art of Storytelling

AavzAunisiiio

Arts and Politics
AaUEN1IN1ENINLTIAIIUAR

The Art of Conceptual Photography
U URnNTeRalsuardinuinusssy
Art and Socio-Cultural Research Workshop
TUUTTTUANBAUAINUYDNT

Digital Culture and ME

YU HIALEY

Spirit of Southeast Asia
Ravznsuanafionsiunusiies
Performing Arts for Self-Discovery
Uz IRrmansnIuans

Performance Historiography
ATIUNUSITTUNTINNNTALAT

Anthology of Dramatic Literature

mhefn (Ussene-Ujua-Anwisienued)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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2) nayAYaNITA1U (70 Wlefin)

2.1) naydvInugu (21 wiaenn)

- &

Avd.171
PFA 171
AUd.203
PFA 203
AUR.273
PFA 273
AUd.374
PFA 374
AU®.303
PFA 303
AUa.301
PFA 301
AUd.304
PFA 304

Nsuane 1 : uywe*

Acting | : Being Beings*
AauznsWBULTNN1TaYAS

The Art of Dramatic Writing
AauzumanNIINNUNSHLERNS*

The Art of Directing*
avAsHilenIINALN*

Theatre for Development*
mMInaaLiiodspudmnsuialynisuans
Social Marketing for Performing Arts
N13d1519gRamMn TN TULTIglaN

Survey of World Entertainment Industry

AAIBNITLANSDIVDIATYATIT NNYURSHAYNTHEASHIUFBAINA

Narrative Mechanics of Theatre, Film, and Digital Performance Production

wunewe : * 1183w JuRng nguinniiugiu S1uau 9 e

2.2) nauAYIUIAU (36 WuIenn)

Ada. 161
PFA 161
AUd.162
PFA 162
Ala.261
PFA 261
AUe.262
PFA 262
AUd.281
PFA 281
AUa.282
PFA 282
AUd. 172
PFA 172

o

NTASINETIARZATLATNTUANIAIVA 1 *

Theatre and Digital Performance Production | *

NIASNATIAAZATLAZNITULEAIATYIA 2 *

Theatre and Digital Performance Production Il *
NTASSATIARZATLAZNITUANIATYIA 3 *

Theatre and Digital Performance Production Il *
NTASSATIARZATLAZNISUANIATYIA 4 *

Theatre and Digital Performance Production IV *
W&dan 1 : Aauzwhinisiedouln *

Body Electric | : The Art of Movement *

WaSAaN 2 : LwadazATau *

Body Electric Il : Song and Dance *

N1IWERS 2 © kAUNYBOuaEdRnUINITY *

Acting Il : Human Essence and Autoperformance *

mhefn (Ussee-UjUR-Anwisienuie)

3(0-6-3)

3(2-2-6)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

mhein (Ussee-UfUia-Anyimenuiod)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)
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Ala.271 ASHERT 3 : AIIUSN WSIUTITOUT AUABINTT LATUUINIUNDNTUEAIATAT 3(0-6-3)

AlonnassIsuvRtey *

PFA 271  Acting Il : Love, Passion, Desire and Approaches for Realism and

Naturalism *

AUA.272  ASHARS 4 : Luannsnsuansadielal * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 272 Acting IV : Modern Approaches in Acting *
ala.373  niseueenduuiiefinnuving* 3(0-6-3)
PFA 373 Oral Interpretation *
AUa.305 miwmaamﬁaﬁmLﬁaﬂqﬂmﬂimammam 3(3-0-6)
PFA 305  Auditioning
AUd.306  nN1TInTaldauznITuans 3(3-0-6)
PFA 306  Performing Arts Criticism
vanewn - * Me3niduivma §iing nguivdedu $1uau 30 nihefn
2.3) ngudrAaudnus (7 wiein) wdein (Usseng-UjuR-Anwaienuie)
AUa.491  nawseulasinsfauznIsuanstinus * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 491 Degree Project in Performing Arts Preparatory *
Ava.492  Aauznisuansinus * 4(0-8-6)
PFA 492 Degree Project in Performing Arts *
vanewe - * se3niiduivimsufoins nguRauiinug $1umu 7 misein
2.4) nguyaen (6 wiein) mhein (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuies)
AUA.371  NITWERY 5 : LuInNNIshanssiosudatioulaysssusaten * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 371 Acting V : Departure from Realism & Naturalism *
AUA.372  ATTUER 6 mauamsﬁzuqq * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 372 Acting VI : Acting Master Class *
%30
AUA.361  NITASINATIAAZATLAZNITUANIRIVIA 5 * 3(0-6-3)
PFA 361 Theatre and Digital Performance Production V *
AUA.362  NTASINATIAAZATLAZNITUANIRIVIA 6 * 3(0-6-3)

PFA 3262 Theatre and Digital Performance Production VI *

a A& a a wa I a 2 ° I a
‘Vill']&lmq D ¥ i’]&J’J‘mVlLU‘UTJSUWINUQUWﬂ’ﬁ ﬂq:u’ni%ﬁ@ﬂ UIU 6 NUIYNG
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A. NNV URBNLET (6 Wein)
tnfnwazdeadonouneivduilnasuluuniineidunsunn vieseivudenadsiausdnamans

NIDNIAIVIDUVDIAULLTAFDU N30518VAaBNLEINN1ATIVIRaULNSwERWTRaaY bllesnin 6 nuledia

Aaneivseluil
mhen (Ussene-UfUR-Anwisienued)
Ala.71l  msezAsTIRiuuaznsUsEIRmMaEnsAnyY | Ussiiuuaznszuiuds 3(3-0-6)

PFA 711 Theatre Ethno-Historiography Studies : Issues and Methods

AUa. 712 azATYiU 3(3-0-6)
PFA 712 Puppetry

Ava. 713 azasld 33-0-6)
PFA 713 Mime

Ava. 714 wigaansiuady 33-0-6)
PFA 714 Contemporary Dance

Ava. 715 wigdadine 3(3-0-6)
PFA 715 Thai Dance

ala76a  winltiuausludeniva 3(3-0-6)
PFA 764  Art Trend in Digital Media

AUa. 717 1eda1n 3(3-0-6)
PFA 717 Scene Painting

AUa.718  UseiRnisayas 3(3-0-6)
PFA 718 History of Theatre

AUA.719  N1sANYINITUEAIEINa 3(3-0-6)
PFA 719  World Performing Arts Studies

AUA.720 armInzIueen 3(3-0-6)
PFA 720 Oriental Drama

Ava. 721 lows 3(3-0-6)
PFA 721 Opera

AUd.722  A¥ASLUTATA 3(3-0-6)
PFA 722 Brechtian Theatre

AUA.723  avAsUOULAIn 3(3-0-6)
PFA 723 Absurd Theatre

Ava724  uddluazas 3(3-0-6)
PFA 724  Women in Drama and Theatre

AUa.725  avAsluAIIANE 3(3-0-6)
PFA 725 Theatre in Education
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AUA. 726
PFA 726
AUA. 727
PFA 727
AUa.728
PFA 728
AUR. 729
PFA 729
AUd.730
PFA 730
AUa. 731
PFA 731
AUR. 732
PFA 732
AUd.733
PFA 733
AUd. 734
PFA 734
AUA. 735
PFA 735
AUA. 736
PFA 736
AUR. 737
PFA 737
AUA. 739
PFA 739
AUR. 743
PFA 743
Ala. 744
PFA 744
AUd. 745
PFA 745
AUa. 746
PFA 746

nsuanaileinmyadnam

Acting for Personality Development
AAILNEAY

Musical Theatre

azASEMTULAN

Theatre for Children

VO BANITUAAILAZNIIANUNITHARAS
Theories of Acting and Directing
AAILUINAAD

Experimental Theatre
wealssludsausmaiy

Shakespeare in Contemporary Society
lANUNITY

Tragedy

FUUNNTTU

Comedy
QindarIiauinInisazasing
Background and Development of Thai Theatre
nsazAsOWng Jusandedlaane
Southeast Asian Theatre Studies

ANSANYILALIFLLDNNARAULNITHANIUIUITRA

Individual Study and Research in International Performing Arts

nsAnwLIlENAaUzNSLaRITINETY
Contemporary Trend in Performing Arts
JuSoalazaAun3

Musical Performance

1350uARAUVSETiey

Aesthetic Appreciation of Literature
UNTgUUNazATLarNTAS19EIIANU
Playwrights and Playwriting

azAs nneuns willene : AavsiSeuifisy
Theatre, Film, Narrative : Transformation of Style
azATNUAIAL

Drama and Society

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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Ald. 747
PFA 747
AUa.748
PFA 748
AUa.749
PFA 749
AUd.750
PFA 750
AUd.765
PFA 765
AUR. 753
PFA 753
Ald. 754
PFA 754
AUd.755
PFA 755
AUR. 756
PFA 756
AUA. 757
PFA 757
AUA. 758
PFA 758
AUR. 759
PFA 759
AUA. 760
PFA 760
AUR. 762
PFA 762
AUA. 763
PFA 763

AYATASIIETIA

Creative Drama
azasirinodu
Fundamental of Dramatherapy
SEUUNSANYILUIBUTIEU

Comparative Education System

a¥ATLaENITANY : YSIN1SloN S LE

Drama and Education : The Integration for Human Development

UfURNsazaAsUTZIAUANE

Theatre in Education Practicum
UjuRnsavAsyuTY

Community Theatre Practicum
dofiuthuvadlve

Thai Traditional Media
dofutinlueodons Tusendedsd
Southeast Asian’s Traditional Media
lAsensAavznisuansaina

World Performance Project
asasuUsraunsaldalsnsuanIuIuYIf
International Performing Arts Internship
INYUITIUNTTUNTALAT
Psychology in Dramatic Literature
13T0UNIIUNTALATRZTUDDN

Eastern Dramatic Literature
19I0UNTIUNITALATING

Thai Dramatic Literature
URUANsUINIIUNTR

Dramaturgy Workshop
azasingludsausimaiy

Thai Drama in Contemporary Society

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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naydyln
ABILIVIDU

Ala.

PFA

Add.

PFA

Ala.

PFA

Ada.

PFA

Ada.

PFA

nauvImAau I Aalznisuansiuinrey WaliinAnwiaiuinduvesrneilmamans wie

108
108
201
201
202
202
301
301
303
303

AauznIsHan DN ISALUNUR LS
Performing Arts for Self-Discovery
UsziRmansinisuans

Performance Historiography
ﬁii‘aWUﬁ‘?iimﬂiiuﬂ’ﬁagﬂi

Anthology of Dramatic Literature
nsdsRgnamnssuduLiclan

Survey of World Entertainment Industry
nsanaiiedinudmsuRaUznisuans

Social Marketing for Performing Arts

mhefn (Ussene-UjUa-Anwismenuied)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

wureng : e 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wuadunisussens 3 Frluseduai InednsAnufuRsudu

sgyintnAnwuazannsdiaeu waznsfinwimenuesenindny 6 Tiluwioduam
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3. AN95UN85183YN

n. Unu2RENYINIL (30 nUENR)

A, BuINIVIANEIN2 (30 wueia)

nguIvIMEdInNge (9 wilena)

an. 101 ;wdanguludinyszinu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Andunisldlassadai upuuazdiuuniundnguildludieussdriu Ysenaudienisye
wuzihauesuazliidoyadiudy msusseneyadndnwar msweduiesiauls Beaiduriuveuuas
wswmdndudiuivesusiazeu udinmsuansmudadivluFesialy Sniaianndnugnaya msits ms
87U UarN1SLUMEITITYIUINTT

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well
as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,

and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 nwsInguluuiunnedeny 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisauazmsifoudszloauasduuiifiduused ionsiufduiusniadany
mswaniAsudeya msFouliiey wazmsesulsanuAnifsdiuBowing q TuuFunmaedsauuazssia Tng
yedunmiawinegmsefusewaznisiiaus mawmelulaguarnuAnasassa

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions,
exchanging information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related

contexts, with emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and

creativity.

an. 103 ;wsenguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English

Hnelunsussenglssaunsallnessuseasdenatiuayu wazuanInLAniL R TuTIRAN
Hueg nsvihanu wazuszutymilussivanna Tnesjadunsianndinue msdoasseninatamsssy ua
msfeastulanidva Fedfrensfunadiodan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living

and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.
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NFHUIYIYIAUINITNNBLIVIIN (21 Wein)
. 101 vinwzn1sAniitensBeuinaendin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwmged] wann1sveanisia AauinisAnegrauduszuu 019 nsAadaininyg n1sdn
a519a59A N13ARIATIEYA NMsAndaATIEd MsRnuAtaym Wudu Tadinns @eslosrnuAnuazatunse
Feniadeaenudaiimnzanluuszondliludinusgdriu maiauuasmsiiouinaondinldesiad
Uszansnmn

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as
critical thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-
solving thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to

their daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fAn. 102 mwmﬂuwmﬁaq wazn1siasuLlasesdiau 33-0-6)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

¥

Anwieuviing audnyay avs mihfivasdnmussanudunadienifludsaulneg daulan

aa v [ [

o A A o | o a & v A v W =
LLasaaﬂmauwﬁiuﬂﬁ]ﬁguuuazamﬂm LU AU ANGA ﬁﬂﬂll‘W‘Vp AUUTTTN LUURY LW@ELVI’WmﬂﬂiLUaEJuLLUaQ
VBIHIALA9Y TINRUTEUTIWMT IR Fanindeudidwasieaun1ie 4 4@ Ae ne la dean wae Ty Live

o YY) i o v o Y 1 o« | = v
‘Wi’e]llUiUﬁ]’JE]Qi’JllﬂUQ@ubluaﬂﬂuiﬂﬁ)ﬁ’mllﬂﬁﬂllfj%LLﬁ%l@JLU‘EJﬂLUEJ‘UEIJJE)u
In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

an. 103 wieluladuazuianssuiioawinn 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

AnwIunum wuada M3y sawiansuszgndldnaluladuasuinnssususiieg Ayad
nswannaunndinludsavalislvl nansgnuiiddensdiiuin deu uasiasugha saenaudnuinsld
Uisimjﬁuazmsﬁumaw%’wéﬁumﬁ]miyﬁLﬁm]'mmﬂIuIaSLLazu"immm

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.
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An. 100 guvissamiugunnsiitedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

Feuinsldiinedndauaiannudavruazianssudunuinis Wayunesndluses

qunssnniineesiuidnunasdianainaudalede 9 wasAin Nikasreni1sansegredin denuuas

q

(%

ARUUBIIU

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related
to life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to
depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other related

tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

AN. 105  ustnsnadenukazysepuinluivaslan 33-0-6)

GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues

a A

ANYINITHAUIAIUTINTBTEAUVUIUIVIANILATEFAIRALNITLLBIN A INANTENUABAIS

o o A

wWasuuUasmmedauias Tausssuludaulan o laussnuddgiindulmivesussvinulan
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political
collaborations and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key

global issues.

. 106 mmﬁmqmiL’SuLLazmiﬁmmaém’fﬂﬁu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

v a

AnwinisdnnisuazAndulanienisiueg1eliusyansua ﬁgqmi{fﬂmimiﬁudauqﬂﬂauazms
AU sutansiaegedEu ImméqLﬁumi‘gimmsaqvﬁmmiﬁaamﬂﬁaaﬁuﬁwﬁuﬁ YUY wavdam
Hudndny ielidiiudslymuazuuimanisudlvegnadugUsssu

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal
finance literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in

order to highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.
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an. 107 Indggrannuduiiszneunisuasiinvenisiduih 3(3-0-06)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills
Anvnazitannaudnvaeiddnlumsahdniggransdudussneuns Taeunsanuuy
1H1ves Usznausiemstimnudnaiisassd uaznsuarslenmalunaisunazduiuian1seereilnasss
waza3usssy danefihfiamsatuasiuduiiuldegrafiussanina sous wazndrdnaulasusie
\WRNI50d
In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of
entrepreneurial mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and
explore entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics
including leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them

to effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

U VUINIVUANIE (97 WUeNA)
1) nguAvunu (27 wuaenea)
uA.005 AaUzuianTiaiFes 3(3-0-6)
CA 005 Art of Storytelling
Anwnsuuuunsiazesiiunngludeussansneg madndomiudesd muazids audnuad
msilveadoud malansaEeuiiodomsauvnouaranuidnldegnaiiuszaviam nislddumnns
LLa%,"Uigﬂ‘Ufﬂ3@55@U(§/’311m’13?1%’1\‘1?133?§ﬁ@ﬂLalﬂ DN YEAITR msmaamﬂizlﬁu ﬂ?iLﬁ@ﬂﬁiiL‘l‘f@%W
MsARAT Iz waznsasulamiuiidaaiunisianesesdauy
The course aims to examine various forms of storytelling in contemporary media through
both verbal and non-verbal communications. Students learn the techniques of how to develop
listening and seeing skills and how imagination and personal experiences can be utilized to create a

unique and effective communication.

UA.012 Aauziunsiiles 3(3-0-6)

CA 012 Arts and Politics

A o

Anwruszifnnuduun Wauinis msedeulmididgmsdadsiiionisidedulssinenig
ANUENTUSIENINAaUy Msilles Ussnvu wazdndnanddeiuuayiu
A study of history, development and significant movement in Arts for Politics in selected

nations. A profound investigation on inter-related influence of Art, Politics and People.
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uF.014 AaULN1TNNENINLTIAIUAR 3(2-2-6)
CA 014 The Art of Conceptual Photography
AsAmuakIAalun1saienin n1sldesduseneunisdals wasinadaiinisatsninidiede
ANNYINY D1TURIANTAN
Defining concept in photography. The use of art composition and techniques of conceptual

photography to communicate meanings and emotions.

uA.015  JjuRnsideAauziasdenuinusssy 3(3-0-6)
CA 015 Art and Socio-Cultural Research Workshop
Anwnszfouismsidosiufavs daunaziausssn qua mnuAnsiiuaieassdlunuide
25581U53luN 3T HnudRn1side
A study and practice of methodology in Art and Socio- cultural research. Value, creativity,
innovation and ethics in research.
uA.019 TAUTTTUAIAAUMIAUYBAT 3(3-0-6)
CA 019 Digital Culture and ME
AnwauduiusvesiosiuiuiausssuAina fdwaronisasiaiinu Tausssu Auda
sUwuunslidinuagmstuindoudsnuriiumaluladuazdunesidn iovhaudlaiumaluladlalsidy
LﬁEJ\‘]Lﬂ%IENfI@LLG]ILﬂu&’lu%ﬁﬂ%EN%%WU?J%QOTE‘ULLa3Ui%ﬂ§)Uﬁ%}NQUL{]U’§WUﬁ§§§J
A close investigation on relationship between SELF and Digital Culture. The forming of self,
culture, ideology, way of life concept and social drive enforcement via internet technology.
Comprehending how technology plays an integral part in our daily life, not merely a tool, but a

constructed culture.

14F.020 YU HIALEY 3(3-0-6)
CA 020 Spirit of Southeast Asia
Anwusgifanuduin Yaussaudssind maun esugha nsifles AfnadeTinauiuey
wagdnanwallunisasvassinuAalsvasyuuguIaLug
History of culture, religion, economics, politics which affect the way of life and the identity

in art creation of Southeast Asian community.
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AUg.108 Aavzgn1suanaiiensAunudies 3(3-0-6)
PFA 108 Performing Arts for Self-Discovery
nsldRauzmsuanafiodse duny wazasenindlunues shlugarusjsiulumsidenidumadin
mausUTIsaun Tnesjeitmunsineg amnuaansa aualin wazdndnuvalilolndndaUznisuans
Using Performing Arts as a tool for self-exploration, self-discovery and self-recognition. To
choose a passion-driven way of life with determination. Developing skills, expertise and identity for

performing arts profession.

fiva.201 UsziRmansnisuans 3(3-0-6)
PFA 201 Performance Historiography
AnwlsziRmandnisuanadaitauinisdsusqaida ﬁ'wmmiﬁmgmwmtam‘ﬁf’am
aruduitusseriansuanstuiinedsesluusazgpadeislulanny Tunnuazeg Tuoen
Historiographical study of performing arts development from the beginning; its form and
relationship between performing arts and social dimension in each period of both Eastern and

Western world.

AU®.202 A35INUSITIUNTINATALAT 3(3-0-6)
PFA 202 Anthology of Dramatic Literature
AnwUszifuazassinudissanssunisazasienvedlan fasveuliduiaunnisiunisuserus
Afleuvesdsnunazenariy aasnaunnaduanaidsinuiuiiinaiuayaaud
Historiography and anthology of world dramatic literature which reflects the development in

art of poetry, social value and universality of time and place.

2) nguIvnaNIZAIY (70 wiEfn)
2.1) nguirritugiu (21 wiaefin)

Ava.l7l  nsuand 1 uywd 3(0-6-3)
PFA 171 Acting | : Being Beings

AnwnarU URnImenIsuaniadnciemswisuaunseingauneuenuazaeluvesinuans fie
19N N1IHBUAATY (Relaxation) Usza@nduna (Senses) Aunu1n1s (Imagination) @118 (Concentration)
ANUFBIN5 (Objective) Mg n1za319a59A (Creative Mode) wazandvafin (Being) 3jsUfUALiovi
anud1landnnisis esn1suansdanislyuans (Acting Is Not Acting) NswanaAauN3en (Acting Is
Reacting) nsuansAanisilu (Acting is Being)

A practical study of Acting regarding the actor’s preparation of inner and outer materials;

physical, relaxation, senses, imagination, concentration, objective, creative mode and state of being,
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in order to comprehend the acting principles that “ Acting is not Acting”, “ Acting is Reacting” and

“Acting is Being”.

AUa.203  AaUsnslieuliNnisazas 3(2-2-6)
PFA 203 The Art of Dramatic Writing

AnwguiuUTesNSlsuUNUSTLAMANe Saunagas unnineuns unazasinsiiel unn1suang
AnuazNITLanIRITaUsEINd Y Inefiansandiesdussnovddyy Snvasfimuiivhlinisdowdenis
azATEALLIAARY ﬂ’]iﬁ?ﬂ’]iL%EJuL“?ﬁﬂﬂ?iﬁ%ﬂﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁ%ﬂﬂmﬁlﬁgﬁULﬁ@‘iﬁﬂi%m%ﬁhﬂﬂ

A study of writing formula for dramatic writing; play, screenplay, TV. Drama, script for live
performance and digital performances. Major elements of dramatic writing which create unique

dramatic sense. How to adapt the dramatic writing style with different contents.

Ald. 273 AaUzIMINITANAUNITHARS 3(0-6-3)
PFA 273 The Art of Directing

AnwuwiAauagngelasudmiunismiunisuans unumveslMiunsuanIndinednuans

] 2

H99191u 593 AaUy uazuywd n1sivuaLAuAI1uAa (Theme) WuIAA (Concept) warn13a3190 N

Y

FUsrany (Visualization)

o—

A practical study of fundamental theories of Directing. The role of a director and the
collaboration with the artistic team. The responsibility of director for audience, art, and human beings.

The critical thinking process for defining Theme, Concept and Visualization.

AUa.301 nsdsvgeamnssuduLislan 3(3-0-6)
PFA 301 Survey of World Entertainment Industry
d153nmnsalvetanannssuduiican Weannsadnzadldensuaninuilen nszuanin
Wasuwlas JadeinelifiAanszuadsnan mm?igamaﬂswuﬁdqwaﬁ’uqmammmﬁ’mﬁasxﬁugﬁmmaq
UssimenazseiuUssna nsadsassAidemitd iy aevauswisny ABINSURNEHARLaYUILAA STUY
532N Yeamuaglenaiinganavnssuseaulanveatinuans Qwamasﬁaé’wassﬁﬁam
Survey of the world entertainment industry, in order to analyze the trend of popularity, the
current of changes and its causes which have impact on regional and local entertainment industry.

The creation of sustainable content which suits the needs of creators and audiences. Business

system, gateway of opportunities for the actors, creators to enter the world entertainment industry.
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Ava303  nseannfiediaudmiuRasnisuans 3(3-0-6)
PFA 303 Social Marketing for Performing Arts

AnwmdnuazuwiAnuesnisaaiaiiedeny nisthnsraiaiedsruanlfifelassnsidedenuuas
TuusTI uarfausnsiansegvasassalasiinuseansnmgsgn

A study of principles and ideas of social marketing. The creative use of social marketing in

socio-cultural and performing arts project for utmost potential.

AUA.304  NAIDNISLANNSRIURIRLASIT NMNYUASLALNNSHANINIUEDRAINS 3(3-0-6)

PFA 304 Narrative Mechanics of Theatre, Film, and Digital Performance Production

¥
Y DY ]

nalnlun1siaiosuesazasiag nMneuns uazn1suansiIudeRIa vanwuzTIuesRauzlunis
oA Ao v . . Y a Y] ] a ¢ A '
@S9 ldU1)N15 (Dramatic Action) Tun1sduindou anwarALLANAITleInTallan s deniieau
A319A3ALAENTEUIUNTHER naenaunsiUssUilomdnude
Mechanics of storytelling in theatre, film and digital performance production. Focus on the
same common characteristics of the art of storytelling which employs Dramatic Action as a driving
force. The grammatical differences of each medium. Units and departments of each medium and its

creative process. The transformation of styles will also be investigated.

ala374  azAsiion1sRmw 3(0-6-3)
PFA 374 Theatre for Development

Anwananduin ssuuidnisuans fauinsvesazasiiduiniosiedomsiuguyy naIs Aty
FimlagldRauznisazas uumdlunmsinusewinsazasiudiny naonaudiegaguluuvesazasiil
YIUINTTUNAINYANY LYY a¥ATAT19a53A (Creative Drama) azAsluN15ANYT (TIE) azATYNYY
(Community Theatre) azmmaqcﬁ:gﬂﬂmﬁ'ﬁ (Theatre of the Oppressed) wazazAsU1Un (Dramatherapy)
sufsazasiiiensiausyuduasdsnsluguuuudug

A practical study of Theatre for Development; history, development, performance process
and its communication with community. Using dramatic arts for social reflectivity. Working in

collaboration with drama and society. Form, style and process of Creative Drama, Theatre-in-

Education (TiE) and Community Theatre.
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2.2) nauAYIVIAU (36 wiawnn)
AUA.161  NSASNATIAAZATLATNTLANIAIVEA 1 3(0-6-3)
PFA 161 Theatre and Digital Performance Production |
AnwinszurunswasinuiAnuludedAyvanisiana MeuduRnLezT (Stagecraft) N3
f1fuLafl (Stage management) wad (Lighting) 84 (Sound) +A3 83usan1E (Costume) wavd andyl
(Multimedia) $3184N15AUANEIRUNITUARS (Show Mastering)
A practical study mainly focuses on working in theatre’s departments; stagecraft, stage
management, lighting, sound, costume, multimedia and showmastering.
AUa.162  ATASNATIABYATLAYNITLARNIARYA 2 3(0-6-3)
PFA 162 Theatre and Digital Performance Production II
AnwuaraseassAnauRaUznisuanifinauraI eI shansaauundifunisldimelulad
afolmiliAauinnssuAauznisuansiifinnuudantyel inauls TnstindnwidenufuiReludoddyues
mMsuansuiinufinnuauladufivey
A practical study mainly focuses on the convergence of live and new technology- driven
performances, in order to create innovative performing arts. Students work in theatre’s departments

of their interest.

AUd.261 NS NATIAATASLASNISLENIAIYIA 3 3(0-6-3)
PFA 261  Theatre and Digital Performance Production |ll
Anwuarvassassinanuialznisuandlaesuisveuduimiviienunanisuananuditnfng
aulawaziianuaiin n1sdeansanudn N13018MBARINT NITUSYITIU NTUIMITANNFURUS N15ARAIL
wazeueuaunwvesdludefinuduinvey saufsnsdievenan (Live Streaming) Sufinniwansansiu
dofdita naonauNTASIIETIALE DM INNITLER AL 0d aRFsTa TulATINTINSHARIVDIANEATAS
WIMedengenm lassnsAalsnsuansinus VEElASINITBUY Aufin1Advs Wiuauans
Working as Head of theatre’ s department of expertise. Practicing communication skill,

teaching skill, administrative skill, relationship management, quality controlling. Live streaming and

creating digital content from live performance produced by BU Theatre Company.
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aa v

AUA.262 NS INATIABTATLAZNITLARNIARYIA 4 3(0-6-3)
PFA 262  Theatre and Digital Performance Production IV
Anwuaradassdnisuanskiudeddva wu 334 dnaew nmeussuuwiady senstufieguuuy
uq nsadasndnuallunacu nagnslunmameunsuanulvivszavanuduialulaneeulay ngldiiy
uAuiuAalrnisiandunsaieassfegeiliondnual
Creating digital performance; series, sit- com, short film and other variety program with
identity. Strategy in enhancing the work to be successful on-line by using performing arts background

of knowledge uniquely.

AUa.281 Wavdan 1 : Aauswiinisiadoulm 3(0-6-3)
PFA 281 Body Electric | : The Art of Movement

AnwnseSunnundeusussnisvesinuans n1sldsenisuarnsindeulniiiead1easseln
\AefaUzuazdandidennumuneuund

Actor’ s physical material preparatory. Using body and movement to create a meaningful

movement art on stage.

Fvd.282 WaaaN 2 : INaIlaznNISIAY 3(0-6-3)
PFA 282 Body Electric Il : Song and Dance
Anwnisldsneneuaznsindeulmlnindnzuasdanaenussauluiunasiazauss n1sAAY
INadLazAURSiadenIInediedan n1sdemazduluazasinas
Using body and movement to create rhythm which is harmonized with song and music. The

interpretation of song and music to express the meaning through singing and dancing in Musical

Theatre.
Aua.172 NISUANT 2 : WAUNYBILaEnUINTIY 3(0-6-3)
PFA 172 Acting Il : Human Essence and Autoperformance

msdsavingAumeluvesinuans iedunuuszaunisal dgyvng i orsualnugdn A
A8an13 uazgauiunuedluguryed Sous “ANase” uag “auasale” Tunisuans wavaiuenauly
Inlavesinuans aszwiindsanudidyuaziusiavesmilugiurinuansuavaywd ifadsedsny aisasse
MsuanAelTingAuanmues (Autoperformance)

Inner- self exploration for discovering experience, instinct, emotions, objective and self-
acceptance as human beings. Truth and Sincerity in Acting. Exaltation in actor’s mind and soul.

Realizing the responsibility and mission of the actor for society. Creating an Autoperformance from

inner material.

a1vIAaULNIHERS V.67.1



19

Ava.271 ATHART 3 : AMNSN LTI AUFBINTT LarLUIVNGAiBNTUARS 3(0-6-3)
aypsdatiouarssTuAtow
PFA 271 Acting Ill : Love, Passion, Desire and Approaches for Realism and
Naturalism
Anw sihaunlannush wssusisaun mméfaﬂmsgmmumm mawuwﬁ Huundfgluazas
Sasenvadlan ALLUINIUAS N B N15AEATWINFITULLALFTTUVIRTEN 1YY 10D Faiu (The System)
V99 ARUALAUAY aniflaainan (Constantin Stanislavki) 1aeg Wien (The Method) 989 & @nsaLdsn
(Lee Strasberg) kazhuanisvesugunesn luaiues (Sanford Meisner) luda waan (Michael Chekhov)
awnaan uenaed (Stella Adler) g1 sy (Uta Hagen) uazdiindus Aldsudvisnannamiaamad il
Foud Whsuisuemumnzausarisnislfusazinaiafionidammisnstansanzyana
A profound investigation of love, passion and desire through portraying major roles in
dramatic literature, using Modern theories and practices; Stanislavski’ s The System, Strasberg’ s The
Method, Meisner, Chekhov, Hagen and other schools inherited from Stanislavski, in order to

experiment, compare each technique to solve individual’s problems in Acting.

Ava.272 NSUARNY 4 : Lvensiansate vl 3(0-6-3)

PFA 272 Acting IV : Modern Approaches in Acting

AnwuaziinnisuansniuuuInisatell Wi n1sauan (Improvisation) ¥4 lean aludu (Viola
Spolin) 3MINewiiuuvesEsd (Junk’s Archetypal Work) aun3genansionuwaudn (Atlantic’s Practical
Aesthetics) U89 1a3n wunLn (David Mammet)

A practical study of new approach in Acting; Spolin’s Improvisation Technique, Junk’s

Archetypal Work and Mammet’s Atlantic’s Practical Aesthetics.

AUa.305 mimaa‘uLﬁaﬁmLﬁaﬂqﬂmmmqmmam 3(3-0-6)
PFA 305  Auditioning
Gﬂ”’umauLLaﬂ%Lm’%wéf’JLsi’h%’umimaauLﬁaﬁ’mLﬁaﬂqﬂmﬂsmﬂmmam Hanuans HOBNKUY WAz
Famaudiedineg lunisuans sw3oalse vy mameaeuntiinges (Screen Test) manTesuniite
msfaden mssruuniidawienlsd (Cold Reading) iiedhiunsnaasuiiiednidendsdlulasinisnisuans
YosAnrarATININENdunsanm azasAaUzmsuansinus viensuandulsnserdnemuiiniaivm oy
The process and self- preparatory for auditioning in theatre and entertainment business,
including actors, designers and other positions. Resume and biography preparation. Screen Testing

and preparing script for audition. Cold reading. Auditioning in BU Theatre Company’s project or

professional industry.
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AUa.306  nTIansalAauzniTians 3(3-0-6)
PFA 306  Performing Arts Criticism
ﬁﬂquwﬁmmamLLasmﬁmiajmmam ‘U‘vﬁmiiﬁﬂﬁmeﬁﬁﬂﬁ'ﬁwaﬂaﬂ ijﬂ'mad‘uw%miaﬂ‘ﬁ
Hsadfnisfauzsuazdiny Tausssun1s391sal n1sldn1wilunisiansal Rnn1sl@euuniansainisuans
ULANH
A study of theories and criticism in Performing Arts. Selected major world dramatic criticism.
Value of criticism and its role towards art and society. Criticism culture, The art of language and

writing in criticism, Writing criticism for various genres of Performing Arts.

ala373  niseueenidsaiiefinnumang 3(0-6-3)
PFA 373 Oral Interpretation
Anwiniseonidosmundnalsdnmans dnufvRniseueonideaitedenuming n1sfiniiu
2550UNIINUNTELeENIFLY NMseueenideailedenivmetl UsseINA wagensualnmEn
A practical study of Oral Interpretation using Articulatory Phonetics. The interpretation of
literary works via Oral Interpretation. Oral interpretation for communicating images, atmosphere and

emotions.

2.3) nguvAauinus (7 wiaeia)

AUa.491  Msw3sulaseanIsRalsnIshandnug 3(00-6-3)
PFA 491 Degree Project in Performing Arts Preparatory

503 8UIATINNTABULNITHAAITNUSATUNITHEAS NIDNITASNATIAALATHALNITHENIAITA 1Y

ANSANAUNNTHERNS NTHVEUUN BLALNISEBNLUURIN Wad FDNEL LATDILAINIE BIUIBNITHANLNBULALDAD

'
a waa a a

A15170UYY mmzlﬁauﬂaumwmﬂ’mﬂﬂ UgnN13uansnmun Ima&i’mmmLﬁusna‘uLLasmimtJﬂuﬂmmwmﬂ
mednAadznisuans dnAnwazamedeulddedeldueyifanausnssunsiiudsialaeniain
Aauznsuanaudawiiiy

A Degree Project Preparatory in Acting, or Theatre and Digital Performance in Directing,
Scriptwriting, Scenic Design, Lighting Design, Multimedia Design, Costume Design and Producing to

present to the public with departmental approval.
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AUa.492  Aauznsuansdnus 4(0-8-6)
PFA 492 Degree Project in Performing Arts

a

AINAUIIATINTAAULNTUAAITNUSAIUNITUARS MI0N1TASNEATIALATLATNITUEANIAINA LU

A15AAUNITUENS NITLTHUUN WATNITOBNWUURIN WAT 3 OHAN 1A DILAINIY g1ur8nIuan luganu
auysaindouuazidauanseasisavuvdsmeunsinudeddia tndnwarameadouldrodeldueysa
MnAMEASIUNSTIuAsslneaadmAatznisuans uaslduanmannuinamthannsaseunisiasinisiy
wé’ummgmmuﬁmﬂ%wﬁaﬂsmmamﬁmumLLé’awhﬁ?u

A Degree Project in Acting, or Theatre and Digital Performance in Directing, Scriptwriting,
Scenic Design, Lighting Design, Multimedia Design, Costume Design and Producing to present to the

public with departmental approval.

2.4) ngurnaen (6 ®UWhHn)
AUA371  NISUAR 5 : LYeNIsuanssaiudaivunaz At 3(0-6-3)
PFA 371  Acting V : Departure from Realism & Naturalism
AnwnarfinnisuanawuadedudafounazsssuvAte wu 18 ndsaduila (Expressionism)
\wsATLiEU (Brechtian) wduldse (Absurd) maamﬁ]uazﬂiLLaxﬂ’liLLamLLuammaauLUUﬁuﬂ
A practical study of Acting in Anti-Realistic and Naturalistic style; Expressionism, Brechtian

Theatre, Absurd Theatre and other experimental styles.

AUA.372  NISUAAS 6 mumm%uqa 3(0-6-3)
PFA 372 Acting VI : Acting Master Class
AnUFTRE MRty msuityvvnanisuans ieiauinuamaesnsuandlugaiandu
AaUziiUszdln uaziuvinwe arwassavestnuansganuduiionw
An advanced practice of problems analysis and solving in Acting in order to improve the

quality of Acting to its utmost, and develop actor’s skill to professional level.

AUA.361  NNSASINATIAATASLATNISWERIAIVA 5 3(0-6-3)
PFA 361  Theatre and Digital Performance Production V
LEONA319AIIALATNAANAIIULANIERA LYW aXATIT WINBEAT ABULESH WTANTITUNITULANIER

Uszamndue lngvimthiigidunisuans glllsuun geaniuudienen v3eReuien1swans vieadeassed

Y

a Y 1

LATHARNAIUNITUARIATTA LU azaslnsviad 34 nweunidu Menstudie iy uirnssunisuans
Adviausziandu Tagvimthiltnuans ginfunisuans fideuun deenuuuiienian fareamuazii
A ffinse fasassAmatdadivey {ennenisudn Instauslassnsiiteiniaden fiansan

Planning and creating live performance; such as, stage play, dance, concert, and other

innovative live format by directing, writing, designing or producing the show. Or creating digital
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performance; such as, TV Drama, series, short film, variety show, game, and other innovative digital
format by acting, writing, designing, cinematography, editing, special effect, producing with
departmental approval
AUA.362  NITASTINATIAAZATLAZNITLAAIATYIA 6 3(0-6-3)
PFA 362  Theatre and Digital Performance Production VI
LHONASNETIA MOYEA WASHNARNAITUNITUANIER LTU aLASIIT mgﬂﬁm ADULASA UTRNTTU
nsuansanUszndun Taeviumifigiiunisuans fideuun feenuuuriesieg viegsurenisuans viie
A9ATIA LAY HARHAIUNTLANIRITE WU avasTnsia §34 ameunsdu s1emstudic wna winnssunis

wansAIiauszianaus lngviwmthndnuans firdunisuans glguun deenuuudienie ganeninuas

Y

(%

fdunw geinsie fasuassdmaiafivey {ernsnsnan lasiauslassnmsiiielininivny fiansan
Creating and developing live performance; such as, stage play, dance, concert, and other
innovative live format by directing, writing, designing or producing the show. Or creating digital
performance; such as, TV Drama, series, short film, variety show, game, and other innovative digital
format by acting, writing, designing, cinematography, editing, special effect, producing with

departmental approval.

A. NUINIVABNLES (6 NUNA)
UnAnwiagdeudenSeusieIndunlaaeuluumInendensamn vsesedvienasnaue
TNARENSUIDN1AIVIDUVDIRNELUREDU MI85183V e BNEINAITIAaUr A sHandUnaay luteanin

6 MIuAn PSR bl

Ala71l  nsazAsvIRiuduazn1sUsEIRMmansfneY | Ussiiuuaznszuiuds 3(3-0-6)
PFA 711  Theatre Ethno-Historiography Studies : Issues and Methods
nsfnwUszifmansnisazaslaeiiasnzidstadedugfAnugissaun msmnualszinu
Anwifouaznsrunidslunsine3se BndfiRnisAnuideluiiuiiage
A study of theatre historiography focusing on ethnicity. Research methodology in Theatre
Ethno-Historiography Studies. Onsite practicing.

AUa.712  avAsviu 3(3-0-6)
PFA 712 Puppetry
sy TRerunduin wagifaunnmsnisuansazasuislulssmdlneuasnivieide nsasiviu
nsneapddniu nsiazasiuanldlunisuanssinade viieldsiududaiimesngeg
A study of history and development of Thai and Asian Puppetry. Puppet construction and

performance. Puppetry in contemporary performance and convergence with multimedia.
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Ala.713  avAshy 3(3-0-6)
PFA 713 Mime
P wa =3 ¥ aa ' a a aa v
Anw1Usyifnmnulun1vetazashy AoRnsaneialglun1sdeaununenuisnisue azasiy
Anuansazastdiiesdus InetdnAnviludivunlasusesuasUssinuanudnadiseinisdearsiugvu

Historical study of Mime. Physical training and preparatory. Practicing Mime by developing

plot and idea to communicate with audience.

Ava. 714 wgdansivady 3(3-0-6)
PFA 714 Contemporary Dance
AnunUse Ifuag i Tauinisvesssthsavadiy Anvinveduiugiuvessstsimads waisnmsinedy
mstnauevetnnzsriINaiefidauddy mdasaluazfiaumieseisiuade
A study of history and development of Contemporary Dance. Basic training and practice of

Contemporary Dance.

Ala.715  ugfading 3(3-0-6)
PFA 715  Thai Dance
Anwrvuusssuiley Ussididey quvsvzvosungfaUlng 2550n350n15uand 8a1Aunueued
yin$1 Aun3 Ledealsiinie nsdavdngmsmsSeunsaeuungdadingluiiagiu naenaufnuaniuninves
ugdadineludsauiagtu Wethlugnmsimszidamuasuumslunsdaauugiading
A study of Thai Dance focusing on tradition, aesthetics, dramatic literature, movement and
meaning, music, costume, Thai Dance Education and the status of Thai traditional dancers in
contemporary society. A critical analysis of problems in supporting Thai Dance.
ava76d  wnliudaurludenisia 3(3-0-6)
PFA 764  Art Trend in Digital Media

&

Anwuwiltduvesdalioy malleds wazmaluladnmndndeniviakasdessularludigduveddne
wagasUszna InginAalvanUssyndlun1sileuun oenkuude KERLAZE1AUNN
A study of art, technique and technology in producing and creating Digital and Online Media

in Thailand and other countries. The art of writing, designing and visualizing Digital and Online Media.

Ala. 717 ndain 3(3-0-6)
PFA 717 Scene Painting
Anwinadafiuguuasnaaedlitaniufauuusine fansatunuiulilunmieszuedantd
Basic technique in scene painting. Experimenting on different surfaces and materials for scene

painting adaptation.

a1vIAaULNIHERS V.67.1



24

Ava.718  UsyiRnnsasas 3(3-0-6)
PFA 718 History of Theatre
AnwiTaInITreInIsasATLarUNaL AR suA AL nvesazaTny Tuan n3n Tasfu adeiiuy
Aauine1nns audsazasadelyel naonauifmuinsvesazasngiueen W Sude Ju Guu uazlne Tng
Wisuleumiley maun iy wazimusssuiifinasornuunnswenIsasas
A study of Drama and Theatre development since Greek, Roman, Renaissance to Modern
Drama. Development of Eastern Drama and Theatre; India, China, Japan, Thai, in comparison of value,

religion, society and culture.

AUa.719  n1sAnwInishandanna 3(3-0-6)
PFA 719  World Performing Arts Studies
Anwiniswanawuulssinaldouvasysieg lwele glsd awing wenlsnn ludwidmuinis
sULUU quvSes uaydvnavesdsauuas Samsssuithlugguiuumsuanssamasie
A study of Traditional Theatre in Asia, Europe, America, Africa, focusing on its development,

form, aesthetics and socio-cultural influences that lead way to Contemporary Performing Arts.

AUa.720 armInyIUDeN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 720 Oriental Drama

ﬁﬂmﬂiz’iﬁLLaz‘ii’wmmiﬁuaqagmmsi’uaaﬂ E‘ULL‘U‘U ANSULENS NITUEUD ITTUATIUNITALAT LA
tnn1sagasiiddyisveting S Ju Juu sulaiide wasUsemelndieduanginiaedens fuoon
HEN]

A study of history and development of Oriental Drama, focusing on form, performance,

presentation, dramatic literature and significant playwrights of Thai, India, China, Japan, Indonesia and

other countries in Southeast Asian community.

Ala. 721 o 3(3-0-6)
PFA 721 Opera

AnwUseTRuariTauinisvesaraslews unavasiidanuddguazidudiden dand nadsnis
Useius anwuzwemayinues nsindusesinians Tausssunisenazasloisuazlssazaslos

A study of history and development of Opera. Books, poets, writing style, music style, opera

singer training, opera culture and opera theatre.
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AUAT22  agATlUIATN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 722 Brechtian Theatre

AWM LALITIUNTTNNITAYATTOILUSNDAYLUTATY (Bertolt Brecht) nalsnisdeansiiied
HymuazuumansuitgmiesdiaunarAasssu szuuisnisuans Sviwanguinisazasvedusaviidl
AansavasTalpvInz IunnLazuedlng

A study of dramatic works of Bertolt Brecht. Communicative way in performing social
problems and suggested solution. Influence of Acting approach and Brecht’ s dramatic theory on

Western and Thai Contemporary Theatre.

AUa.723  azATLRULESR 3(3-0-6)
PFA 723 Absurd Theatre

ANYINOUYUALITIUNTIUNITALATHUILOULETA UNWEUUNAZATLOULATA ANFUNUSIENINNRLAT
weuidsafudiaunazaawt nsulauearasLeudin wasujisedunluns Tuanuagludsenalney

A study of Absurd Theory and dramatic literature. Absurd playwrights. Relationship between

Absurd and religion. Absurd Theatre presentation. Reaction of Western and Thai audience.

Ava724  ruddluazas 3(3-0-6)
PFA 724 Women in Drama and Theatre

a o

ANIUNUIMADIUN NV IV TIAZYBUBBNIININITIUNTIUNNTALAT Aausefnauislagdu Anw

17

AuflguwnAnvetinieuunarATNg ARBAIUMTINNUYBIMINEITRTUNTUERAY

The role and status of women reflected in dramatic literature. Theme and idea of female

playwrights. Women in Performing Arts.

AUA.725  arAshunsAn® 3(3-0-6)
PFA 725 Theatre in Education

Anwmnufivesazaslunising wdnuazuuamisufoivesazaslunisinuluny fuan dunounis
dmatlgmnisadiassd sawinsmaBudvesiunu medemuariiemeiuoRRTevesen T
AnvasureanguazasunsAnululssimdlng elimmuisdywilunisaisassduagmsiniuay

Theory of Theatre-in-Education (TiE). Principles and practice of TiE in the West. Process of
selecting issues and problems to create TiE. Development in learning of team. Communication and

analysis of audience’s reaction. The works of TiE groups in Thailand. Problems in producing and

administration.
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AUa.726 mnmmuﬁaﬁwmqﬂéﬂmw 3(3-0-6)
PFA 726 Acting for Personality Development

¥
a A

Anwuaginduinugiugiuresnisuans wWunmsdnamwendieSeuduasidlangiuiiugiuves
dnuans Ifun $1an1e 1des Uszamduia ensualniuidn Juauins mgea uazusgdlaiinelminnis
nszvifieliAnauiulaludnenmnisuansesnyesnues wazannsaaztillflunsusuussyadnam
Ussgnaldiuansnuiifeademieluiinysydiu

A practical study of Basic Acting to improve personality. Focusing on self-exploration to

understand actor’ s materials; body, voice, senses, emotions, imagination, rational motivation that

causes action. The adaptation of Acting in daily life.

AUA.7T27  azATLINAY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 727 Musical Theatre
Anwndnuairvssarasnas wiriveunaduazasmas nsfeuierdes msideusfes Wouun
avATas 1 1309
Style and characteristic of Musical Theatre. Functions of song in Musical. Book writing, lyric

writing. Practicing writing a Musical Play.

AUA.728  arASAIMTULAN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 728  Theatre for Children

Anwguuuy o warlinufiRnsinausarasdun Tnedngutmuendnde Winuazienmu

A study of form and content in Theatre for Children. Presenting a short play targeting at

young audience.

AUA.729  MOEMsLanIuaznIIiINuUNISLEna 3(3-0-6)
PFA 729 Theories of Acting and Directing
AnvunAnuaznguinisuanuaznsiidunisuansvesinnisazasiiiinudAyvesnisazas
asfelvl Brshenvesinuansuazgitunisuansiiddy mnudiusseninmauinsusnsagmsiiiu
NSUENS
A study of theories of Acting and Directing invented by important dramatists of Modern

Theatre. Important actors and directors at work. The relationship between Acting and Directing

theories.

a1vIAaULNIHERS V.67.1



27

AYR.730  azASLUINAABS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 730 Experimental Theatre
AnwiTauinisvesazasuumaaestlugavesazasadlniunsuialagiu wazswudldulusuien
msfvunnguszasduasisnveass msUszdiunadiiaveazasuuIvnges
A study of Experimental Theatre Development from Modern Drama to present time and
future trend. Defining the objectives and designing the experiment. The evaluation of Experimental

Theatre.

Ava.731  wealesludsnusauade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 731 Shakespeare in Contemporary Society

Anwunazasvesiadoy weaded lnedinseideanusiadeluyssiduanufnisituda
malesftasssn nMsimnuunazasvesvaadediitedeasiudvusmasiy naonaufnuiuse fAkaz Ay
nstunazasveneaadesindauanddudnuurarasiwatenduscsananarludssnelne sausi
Ufisenvesuy

A study of the works of William Shakespeare, focusing on its contemporary idea about society,
politics, morality. The interpretation of Shakespearean plays for today’s audience. Production history

of Shakespearean plays in Thai and other countries and the audience’s reaction.

Ava.732  lanuignssy 3(3-0-6)
PFA 732 Tragedy

Anwdnuay laseads uazesdusznouvesunazasianugnssa Wisuifieuazaslanuignssudil
Anuddlugaadiosne duwalanuignssunsnaudalanungnssuadelnl

Characteristics, structure and elements of Tragedy. Comparison study of Tragedies from Greek

to modern era.

AUE.733  gUUI)NITN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 733 Comedy

Anwanueg Iﬂiﬂﬁ%’ﬁ\‘1LLazax‘iﬁ“Uizﬂa‘UﬂJaﬂ‘U‘ﬂazﬂif‘!‘uu%ﬁﬂiim UTgLanvueasATEIUINNTIU
Wisuifeuazasguungnssuiiianuddnlugnadiosiseg

Characteristics, structure and elements of Comedy. Sub-genre in Comedy. Comparison study

of Comedies in each era.
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Ada.734  givdawagdimuinisnsasasing 3(3-0-6)
PFA 734 Background and Development of Thai Theatre

Anwiuseifmans ITaunis wasgiindainisavasing duudeganousisesssuatsanuaiunauis
a0y nsfnwiazasinerinudoyameUsy ifeans 2550af AnwsUuUUNITUARS LAy NTILAUD TN
ssunssumIasasinewuuTvdnuaskuUiuiu Tufsuuulssndon wasnuuUsseien suilug
anudlamsgunismansuigdaiuazdavznisuansvedlne Mhluganaud laludsauuag fausssu
FdgukuuMsuanTINady

A study of history, background and development of Thai Theatre since Oral Literature Period
to present. Form, style and presentation of Court Drama and Folk Performances. Aesthetics of Thai
Dance Theatre and its reflectivity of society and culture. Form which remains in contemporary

performance.

AUA.735  N19arAsLeLluny Iuaaneelaane 3(3-0-6)
PFA 735 Southeast Asian Theatre Studies
AnwUsedd TTmuinis JULUUMSUANS MTUNAUD LagITIUNTIUNTALATIINNNINATALAT

(% a )

fardaluginaedony fusendedd WoarudladesuilunnmiusisUssaeuendou muvsnisin
UfjUAnmeauuvesdalemsuandluniinig

A study of history, development, form and style of presentation, dramatic literature and
major playwrights of Southeast Asia, in order to understand the root of ASEAN community. Practicing

ASEAN Performing Arts.

Ala 736 MsANEILAITUENMARAUSNISHAAIUIUIYIRA 3(3-0-6)
PFA 736 Individual Study and Research in International Performing Arts
nsfnwuarideenmelulssiuiiddnwaulafeatuiavsnsuanduseduands warldsuey
AMNNAIVIAIULNITUERS
Individual Study and Research in International Performing Arts focuses on profound issues

selected by students with departmental approval.

a1vIAaULNIHERS V.67.1



29

AUa.737  msfinwwwildudalznisianssiuady 3(3-0-6)
PFA 737 Contemporary Trend in Performing Arts

Anwnged] nanns wuafe waznsiauefalznisuanssavade suluwunlduvdnveinisuans
seAvang dunguderulugadieg 817 YSvrganatade USvargaadelnd wasUsvgreandsadeing
suiludnisieszvinguimnensinufalenisuans

A study of theories, principles of Contemporary Performing Arts. Major trends and the

concepts of major philosophies; Classic, Modern and Post- modern. Analysis and criticism of

Performing Arts theories.

mla.739  duSesuazaun3 3(3-0-6)
PFA 739 Musical Performance
Anwinugrumatianstuses nsmmvueaumels NseenideiasAnwiaumslugamige

Basic techniques of singing; breath control, vowel vocal technique, diction. A study of Music

History.

Ava. 743 assauARaunseiey 3(3-0-6)
PFA 743 Aesthetic Appreciation of Literature

nuisueidesdu Anviaunienmluassued Wisuisudnvaznioutazuaneissening
ssaiARudazsTan Tdesui feunses unavas msdlwmgingmsluissaai Anvnssanssusiuats
ﬁﬁmmﬁwﬁzyﬁgwaﬂmLLawm‘Uigmm

Theories and aesthetics of literature. Comparison study of Prose, Poetry, Play. Analysis of

Dramatic Action. Major literatures in Thai and other languages.

Ala744  dnlguuvayAsuayn1sas1eEIIAIIUY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 744 Playwrights and Playwriting

Anwrlsgifuaruauresdnilsuunazasding wsstuaialavesin@eulunisasianasu
lndnvaiazuuinaidou Wethugnsienginndouunvemuies wagiinafrananudidiendnual
LRNWIZA?

Biographies and works of major playwrights. Inspiration, identity and style in writing. Analysis

of student’s writing style and practice writing with uniqueness.
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Ala.745  awAs nneuns willens : AavviuSeudieu 3(3-0-6)
PFA 745 Theatre, Film, Narrative : Transformation of Style

Anwianuuana1sludsnstiauedossfieaturiiunisasasng Mweund wazuadens n1suus
sUandenilslugderawin Iiasziismsivuslassaine msdudubes msufudeu Wiy 3o
aaneu WelivinzaususssumAvesdeiifidefuasdadi dafunnereiu Tneanisd fyuaziiuanufn
wdnvesSedllaegeasuda

A comparison study of storytelling in Theatre, Film, Narrative. How same story transforms in

different media. Analysis of structure and adaptation for different media with theme remainins.

AUa.746  azAInUAIAY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 746 Drama and Society

ANUFNRUSTEMI AL ATHAYHIAY ANYIUNALAT UNANEUAST ‘17?&%8\11‘1/1EJLLaW]"NUi%LVlﬁIuV]‘ﬂEm
asfefiuandlidiuddninaiiilvefuvesasasiudany

A study of intertwined relationship between Drama and Society from plays, screenplays of

Thai and other countries.

AUa.747  azAsaseasse 3(3-0-6)
PFA 747 Creative Drama

AnHuinwzlasiTousnaisvefianIssuazATasIeassn Wy NMLanazAsan NSE1nIU azATiY
azasie1 MslEaawily uaznsldduauinig fi3euividasdedlndunisiianssuazasainaassd
uanusaasfiRneauaistunguinifudmene TasthnaBwadiiauidnlfdudanan 530
PUeY NELARIBeN FnMsvhausmiugau Fuiladu Siveawa uazimuinisFeuslussineg 16

A practical study of Creative Drama and its techniques; Improvs, Tales, Puppetry, Shadow

Play, Mime and Imagination. Creating a play targeted at young audience using aforementioned

techniques to improve children’s skills; learning, self-recognition, expression, collaboration, rational.

Ala7d4s  azastndesdy 3(3-0-6)
PFA 748 Fundamental of Dramatherapy
Anwindn nszuruns wazngudlunisi@adznisazasuniamn uagdszygndlifieuselovl
mqﬁmmﬁuxluyjl,l,azﬁwﬂm%’ﬂm dnAnwazilonainauiunseviunisaiuyaaaunaiinvesarasinvn
TunsiBeuiunzdrsanues sauialdAnvmdnmadesiu melin warlassaine ssazastin nauinie
Inineiigtos
Theories and principles in Dramatherapy and its adaptation in medical fields. Using
Dramatherapy for self-realization and self-recognition. Basic approach, techniques and structure of

Dramatherapy. Related theories in Psychology.
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AUa749  szuumsAnwUTeuiey 3(3-0-6)
PFA 749 Comparative Education System

AnwngaUssuflsussnisssuunsfinwivedlve Singw ewidn Ysemelunguendeu uasUssive
uq Tuwelde Tinszsigaisiu 9ases Jayvn waziuammamsiamAAAMANTANY)

A comparison study of Thai, British, American and ASEAN Education. Analysis of strength and

weakness and approach for educational development.

AUA750  AvAsLAENNSANY : ysannsiitensimunywd 3(3-0-6)
PFA 750 Drama and Education : The Integration for Human Development
ﬁm«:nmwm‘hﬁaﬂaﬂasﬂsﬁﬁﬁiamsﬁmmmiﬁﬂwwm‘mﬁ ﬂismumigsmﬂmimﬂmiazmﬁﬁu
Iﬂiﬂa%ﬁqLLaxaﬂizﬁuawﬁﬂqmmiﬁﬂwﬂuU'ﬁzmﬁlm Hnesnuuunangns N3L38UNITADUL N1TUTELIUNG
uazdfiRmsuidlutuSeuvedsadeuluiuiinge
The importance of Drama and its impact on development of nation’s education. The process
of converging Drama with the curriculum in Thailand. Designing curriculum, evaluation and onsite-

practice at selected schools.

ala.765  UjuRnisavasUsziiufinm 3(3-0-6)
PFA 765 Theatre in Education Practicum

Anwmgeiwaznaidvetasasusziiudne wanuazuumislumsinudesiu dnlueiesde
NINTUANIFINT U UAZATUITII UA N lazazASYNYY LU azAsty N15ia1lnIu azasia auas
v o a <@ 1 4 [ o I3 [ o
Soanad ¥ NUAAULLHAN NNSPBNLUUAIY AABAIUNNEALAS (Theatre Games) dusndusanisvinauly
Yugukar U URNTIlunuNaZ

A practical study of Theatre-in-Education. Principles, approaches and techniques; Mime, Tale,

Shadow Theatre, Music, Singing, Dance, Children Art, Camp Design and Theatre Games.

AUa.753  UpuRnnsavAsyuY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 753 Community Theatre Practicum

Anwidnung LM LagnIzuIunsTetaAsYLYY Andunsvhiuasasiofwuigusy wiens
azasifionisuaniooniBsaivassdvosuru azastunsiaiiiseusuresyuwy nsaisanadlaua
duiusnmduddoauBnyusu nsasnuabiiufatduvesyuru waznisugniafanssunienisazaslv
Fafuluyuvu

Principles, approaches and process in Community Theatre. Creating Drama for community

development. Building understanding and relationship with community’s members. Building values

for community’s artist. Nourishing sustainable Drama activities in community.
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ala75a  Aeduthuvedlney 3(3-0-6)
PFA 754 Thai Traditional Media

Aniwiinwensuansdoiiudnuvesditou sudwadosdiodAglunisvhianssusiigg duguwu Bous

'
=

yuussaiioy Ussndllon quviozvesdoiiuthu Hnmsuanstuiiugiu Bnsuansdefiututssnnsie
fuRalufiutiu 1wy nifangqs dos d1ia & asiuthusine sufsnsasduiiudunaenauaiuns
BouiisAnuazuszynddaUznsuansveding sldifuesessleodemsiugvaunasdsnusmadie

A practical study of Thai Traditional Media as a tool to communicate and work with the
community. Learning tradition, culture and aesthetics of Traditional Media. Practicing different genres
and styles; Shadow Puppet, Pleng Choi, Lamtad, Likay, Traditional Songs and Folk Performances.

Adapting Traditional Media for contemporary audience and society.

ala755  Aefiuiulue@onyusenidedd 3(3-0-6)
PFA 755 Southeast Asian’s Traditional Media
AnwsUuvuesnsuansiiutiuresussmalueifony usenidedld nisneiin n1skissey ns
duanu mmammuuazmaﬂ%’u&hLﬁamma&gsamaﬁa‘ﬁuﬁm wATANITWARY inwzianig Bnnsuans
douturessamaingg wagnsanld vieussendlluazasiten s
A study of Southeast Asian’ s Traditional Media. Its origins, existences, continuities, mixtures

and adaptations for survival. Techniques in practicing and performing. The usage and adaptation of

Traditional Media in Theatre for Development

Ada.756  lasansAauznisiansanng 3(3-0-6)
PFA 756 World Performance Project

AnuftAnislunisadreanudnlaludausmasandludnlansneg famsiidedeya mIsenuuy
MAFUY kardnvilasinisarastey Wsen1seuTHgerdasnsar aeldnisgua muauuazlir1UInwives
919158 7iguas v

A practical study project focusing on World Performing Arts. Research methodology and

process. Managing Performing Arts Project or training for public with departmental approval.
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AUE.757  asaesuuszaunisalfalsnisuaniuiuneid 3(3-0-6)
PFA 757 International Performing Arts Internship

n3fnwn geru Anduiit oadraiasuuszaunisal wazaugdudaznisuansuiunivialy
aondunsAng viennzazasislssna flrnusmiefunainfaUzsnisuans uagdn@nwidesld$u
aulRINMAIvIAaUzNsuaRIouaImzIdey

An internship at Performing Arts Institutes or Theatre Companies in other countries which
have an affiliation with The Department of Performing Arts, to broaden students’ views and

experiences. Students must have departmental approval prior to registration.

AUA.758  A9INeTlUITIUNTINNITAZAT 3(3-0-6)
PFA 758 Psychology in Dramatic Literature

Anwdninerlunuissanssunsazas Anwunieszivienisldinlnseiiusasasddaiidl
ypannmwiean1zynadnliund e lugmnudnlashagasiifimnududeuldegnaguan

A study of Psychology in Dramatic Literature. Case studies of psychoanalysis of characters

with personality or mental disorder, in order to understand complex characters in plays.

AUA.759  2IIUNTIUNITAZATAZIUDDN 3(3-0-6)
PFA 759 Eastern Dramatic Literature

ﬁﬂwnﬁmﬂiimmsasmmsi’uaaﬂ&i’jﬂLLm'aﬁm'«auﬁq{]%qﬁ'u TP8LaN1Z08 19895 UNTINTAL ATV
Fu QU wazduide

A study of Eastern Dramatic Literature from past to present. Focusing on Chinese, Japanese

and Indian Dramatic Literature.

Ala.760  I3IUNTIUMTAEASINY 3(3-0-6)
PFA 760 Thai Dramatic Literature

Anwnssunssumsazasvetlnedudaivogse Salndunineusy nsemainuslunszumaida
WITIINYNA U0 wazunazasadedagiu

A study of Thai Dramatic Literature from Ayutthaya, Early Rattanakosin, King Rama VI, to

present.

Ada.762  URURNSUINTIUALR 3(3-0-6)
PFA 762 Dramaturgy Workshop
HAnufuinisungnssunitalvniuazaslulasinsfaUsnisuanatinug

A practical study on Dramaturgy for Degree Project in Performing Arts Festival.
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Ala763  avaslnyludiausivade 3(3-0-6)
PFA 763 Thai Drama in Contemporary Society
AnwazasineUagiu Mazasinsvied avasludeseulat wavazasiiil lusulem uuifa uag

6 v [

AusTIUTIAzouUGesTIUaLfaLAs Wiedleinmasiouvesdsaulnesiuaty Adouvesauludsny
naenIuANNEITISSEIarAsward AN Tnate e vEnasiai

A study of Thai Drama in contemporary society, focusing on TV Drama, Online Drama, and
Stage Play. Analysis of plot, theme and value reflected from content and characters, in order to see
more clearly the reflection of contemporary society and the value shared by its members, and

intertwined relationship between Drama and contemporary society.

Ay (15 wiaein)

nauivlniarvivAavsnswanssuiayey WaliinAnwianvnivauvesaneiiverans vse

AaIEATBUY
Ala.108 RaUzMsuanaionIsAunUiLe 3(3-0-6)
PFA 108 Performing Arts for Self- Discovery

nslifatznisuanaiiodnsnn dunu wazpszinglumuies thlugarusjsiulunisidenidumaiin
massTsaun Tngseiauyineg auaansa rvalin wagdndnualilolndndaUznisuans

Using Performing Arts as a tool for self-exploration, self-discovery and self-recognition. To
choose a passion-driven way of life with determination. Developing skills, expertise and identity for

performing arts profession.

fiva.201 UszIRmansnisuans 3(3-0-6)
PFA 201 Performance Historiography
ﬁﬂmﬂizﬁ’ﬁmam‘mmamL%ﬁi’@ummi@'Fum'qmﬂ"%ﬁm ﬁ’ﬁummsé’mgmwuuamﬁyam
mmﬁ’uﬂ’uéawiwmsLLamﬁ’Uﬁﬁmnﬁ’mﬂuLwiazqﬂaﬁaﬁzﬂﬂaﬂmzﬁ’umﬂLLazmz"’J’uaaﬂ
Historiographical study of performing arts development from the beginning; its form and
relationship between performing arts and social dimension in each period of both Eastern and

Western world.
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AUe.202 A3IUNUSITTUNTIUNNTALAS 3(3-0-6)
PFA 202 Anthology of Dramatic Literature
AnwUsyRuazassinudissanssunmsazasionvastan Aasveulifuimuinissunisuseius
Afleuvesdinunazgnariy aasnaunnaduamnadidsinuiuiifinaluasaaud
Historiography and anthology of world dramatic literature which reflects the development in

art of poetry, social value and universality of time and place.

AUa.301 nsdsIvgeamnsIudslan 3(3-0-6)
PFA 301 Survey of World Entertainment Industry
d1snmnsaivesgaannssutuiislan tieannsaiesesdldtanssuanuion nszuanu
Wasuulas JadeiineliiAanszuadandn i’mﬁgﬂmaﬂiwuﬁa'amaﬁ”‘uqmammiuﬂ’mﬁﬁzﬁuqﬁmﬂﬁum
Uspinauazsziulsping msaduassdidomiidsdu mevaussisaufesnisvesudnuazduilan ssuu
53R desmauarlomainganamnssussdulanuesinuans duanuasdadsassdiden
Survey of the world entertainment industry, in order to analyze the trend of popularity, the
current of changes and its causes which have impact on regional and local entertainment industry.

The creation of sustainable content which suits the needs of creators and audiences. Business

system, gateway of opportunities for the actors, creators to enter the world entertainment industry.

AUa.303 nseanaLiiedanudnsuRaUznisuand 3(3-0-6)
PFA 303 Social Marketing for Performing Arts

AnwvdnuaruinAnresnsaainiiediey nsthnseandiedeauuildiielasinsdednunay
TusITY warfalsmsuaniegnasaTIALaziinUsEnSagaan

A study of principles and ideas of social marketing. The creative use of social marketing in

socio-cultural and performing arts project for utmost potential.
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